
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 2/4/2025

Ordered by Route

131131A1 P VALL AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:54 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

8:04 AM SE BARNES AVE @ SE CENTURION AVE2

8:05 AM SE BARNES AVE @ SE 5TH ST3

8:07 AM SE CENTURION AVE @ SE BARNES AVE4

8:09 AM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE 7TH ST5

8:11 AM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 5TH ST6

8:12 AM SE 5TH ST @ SE WILLIAMS RD7

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES8

132132A2 P VALL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:52 AM SAM BARLOW HS BUS ZONE

7:59 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 3RD ST

7:59 AM NE 3RD ST @ NE EL CAMINO DR1

8:00 AM NE EL CAMINO DR @ NE 2ND ST2

8:02 AM NE GREENWAY DR @ SE GREENWAY LN3

8:03 AM SE 1ST TER @ SE ANDERSON LN4

8:04 AM NE 2ND ST @ NE PALOMA CT5

8:06 AM NE 2ND ST @ NE SCOTT DR6

8:07 AM NE SCOTT DR @ SE EL CAMINO DR7

8:07 AM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE HACIENDA CT8

8:09 AM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE OLVERA AVE9

8:10 AM SE OLVERA AVE @ SE 1ST ST10

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES11

133133A2 P VALL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:49 AM SAM BARLOW HS BUS ZONE

7:56 AM FRED MEYER DR (END)

7:57 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE ROBIN WAY1

8:00 AM 3570 NE DIVISION ST2

8:02 AM 4104/4102 NE DIVISION ST3

8:03 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE WENDY LN4

8:04 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE5

8:05 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE LA MESA CT6

8:07 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE HACIENDA CT7

8:08 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT AVE8

8:10 AM 3240 NE 8TH ST9

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES10

136136A2 P VALL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:00 AM SAM BARLOW HS BUS ZONE

8:02 AM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 24TH ST1

8:04 AM SE 23RD ST @ SE ROSEFINCH DR2

8:06 AM SE 23RD ST @ SE OSPREY AVE3

8:09 AM 1230/1232 SE 282ND AVE4

8:10 AM 1175 SE MIMOSA DR5

8:11 AM SE 10TH ST @ SE KINGFISHER LN6

8:12 AM SE KINGFISHER LN @ SE LARCH LN7

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES8

140140A2 P VALL AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:51 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

7:57 AM "CEDARS" 3181 SE POWELL VALLEY1

7:59 AM 3045 E POWELL VALLEY RD -TILLICUM SOUTH2

8:01 AM 2800 SE 1ST ST-MEYERS SQUARE APTS3

8:05 AM SE 2ND ST @ SE PAROPA CT4

8:08 AM SE HALE DR @ SE 3RD ST5

8:09 AM SE PALMBLAD DR @ SE 4TH ST6

8:10 AM SE HALE DR @ SE 5TH ST7

8:11 AM 645 SE KANE DR - CEDAR MEADOWS8

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES9

165165A2 P VALL AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:55 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)

7:58 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE HACIENDA CIR1

8:01 AM 252 NE KANE DR - KELLY GREEN APTS2

8:03 AM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 6TH TER3

8:04 AM NE 4TH ST @ NE HACIENDA PL4

8:06 AM NE 4TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE5

8:07 AM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 5TH DR6

8:09 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT AVE7

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES8

167167A2 P VALL AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:51 AM SAM BARLOW HS BUS ZONE

7:55 AM SE MIMOSA DR @ SE WOODLAND DR1

7:57 AM SE IRONWOOD LN @ SE 15TH DR2

7:59 AM SE LARCH WAY @ SE 16TH DR3

8:01 AM SE LARCH WAY @ SE MIMOSA DR4

8:02 AM SE 15TH DR @ SE NIGHT HERON WAY5

8:06 AM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 16TH LOOP6

8:08 AM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 17TH LOOP7

8:09 AM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 18TH ST8

8:15 AM POWELL VALLEY ES9
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ROUTE STOPS REPORT 2/4/2025

Ordered by Route

131131P2 P VALL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:15 PM SE WILLIAMS @ ACACIA LN

3:16 PM SE WILLIAMS RD @ SE 5TH ST2

3:17 PM SE 5TH ST @ SE LOVRIEN PL

3:19 PM SE 5TH ST @ SE GREENWAY DR3

3:19 PM SE GREENWAY DR @ SE 8TH CT4

3:20 PM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE 7TH ST5

3:21 PM SE 5TH ST @ SE BARNES AVE6

3:22 PM SE CENTURION AVE @ SE BARNES AVE7

3:24 PM SE BARNES AVE @ SE CENTURION AVE8

3:26 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

132132P2 P VALL PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:18 PM SE 1ST ST @ SE OLVERA AVE2

3:19 PM SE OLVERA AVE @ SE EL CAMINO DR3

3:19 PM SE EL CAMINO DR @ SE HACIENDA CT4

3:21 PM SE EL CAMINO DR @ NE SCOTT DR5

3:22 PM NE SCOTT DR @ NE 2ND ST6

3:22 PM NE 2ND ST @ NE PALOMA AVE7

3:23 PM NE 2ND ST @ SE EL CAMINO DR8

3:25 PM NE GREENWAY DR @ SE GREENWAY LN9

3:26 PM SE 1ST TER @ SE ANDERSON LN10

3:27 PM NE EL CAMINO DR @ NE 3RD ST11

3:31 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

133133P2 P VALL PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:19 PM 3570 NE DIVISION ST2

3:20 PM 4104/4102 NE DIVISION ST3

3:21 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE WENDY LN4

3:21 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE5

3:22 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE LA MESA CT6

3:23 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE HACIENDA CT7

3:24 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE SCOTT AVE8

3:25 PM 3240 NE 8TH ST9

3:28 PM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE ROBIN WAY10

3:29 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

136136P2 P VALL PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:24 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:25 PM SE KINGFISHER LN @ SE LARCH LN2

3:25 PM SE KINGFISHER LN @ SE 10TH ST3

3:26 PM 1175 SE MIMOSA DR4

3:28 PM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 24TH ST5

3:28 PM SE 23RD ST @ SE ROSEFINCH DR6

3:28 PM SE 23RD ST @ SE OSPREY AVE7

3:30 PM 1230/1232 SE 282ND AVE8

3:34 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

140140P2 P VALL PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:17 PM "CEDARS" 3181 SE POWELL VALLEY2

3:17 PM 3045 E POWELL VALLEY RD -TILLICUM SOUTH3

3:19 PM 2800 SE 1ST ST-MEYERS SQUARE APTS4

3:21 PM SE 2ND ST @ SE PAROPA CT5

3:23 PM SE HALE DR @ SE 3RD ST6

3:23 PM SE PALMBLAD DR @ SE 4TH ST7

3:24 PM SE HALE DR @ SE 5TH ST8

3:25 PM 645 SE KANE DR - CEDAR MEADOWS9

3:30 PM WEST ORIENT MS

165165P2 P VALL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:16 PM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE HACIENDA CIR2

3:18 PM 252 NE KANE DR - KELLY GREEN APTS3

3:19 PM NE SCOTT AVE @ NE 6TH TER4

3:20 PM NE 4TH ST @ NE HACIENDA PL5

3:20 PM NE 4TH ST @ NE PALOMA AVE6

3:21 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 5TH DR7

3:21 PM NE PALOMA AVE @ NE 8TH ST

3:25 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS

167167P2 P VALL PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM POWELL VALLEY ES

3:15 PM POWELL VALLEY ES1

3:16 PM SE IRONWOOD LN @ SE 15TH DR2

3:17 PM SE 15TH DR @ SE LARCH WAY3

3:17 PM SE LARCH WAY @ SE 16TH DR4

3:19 PM SE LARCH WAY @ SE MIMOSA DR5

3:20 PM SE 18TH ST @ SE NIGHT HERON WAY6

3:21 PM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 17TH LOOP7

3:22 PM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 16TH LOOP8

3:23 PM SE NIGHT HERON WAY @ SE 15TH DR9

3:25 PM SE WOODLAND DR @ SE MIMOSA DR10

3:30 PM GORDON RUSSELL MS
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